SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40438/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in RSA No. 543/2013 18-11-2022 in RP No. 1061/2022 25-07-2023 in RP No. 1304/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JAYASREE S. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYACHANDRAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.207038/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207032/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 13-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Hariprasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR
Mrs. Swathi H Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Gifty Marium Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 11.12.2023.

Final decree in O.S. No. 571/1999 before the Munsiff's Court, Kollam, shall not be passed without further orders from this Court.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)