SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23723-23725/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in RSA No. 543/2013 18-11-2022 in RP No. 1061/2022 25-07-2023 in RP No. 1304/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

JAYASREE S. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYACHANDRAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50451/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 50449/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2133-2134/2024 (XI-A)

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 20-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. A Hariprasd, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR

Ms. Swathi H Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gifty Marium Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. A Hariprasd, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy, AOR

Ms. Swathi H Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gifty Marium Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matters on 26.08.2025 (Non-Miscellaneous day).

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR